may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a 

public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 

consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public 

entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months 

following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Seventh 

Amendment, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is 

currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

renewal period commencing on February 1, 2025, and naturally expiring on January 31, 2026. 

SECTION 3. Section 4.6.1 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised 
and amended, as set forth below: 

4.6.1 Notwithstanding the foregoing, the annual maintenance fee shall be ONE 
HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND, THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS, AND EIGHT 
CENTS ($111,033.08), which is comprised of the annual service fees set forth below and 
in Exhibit "L", attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof: 

1 

250 

2 

Service/Product 
SmartCOP Annual 

aintenance 
artCOP Suite 

SRI Mobile Licenses 

SmartMTC Mobile Licenses

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a 
public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public 
entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months 
following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Sixth 
Amendment, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is 
currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

The Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby renewed for a one (1) year 
period commencing on February 1, 2024, and naturally expiring on January 31, 2025. 

SECTION 3. Section 4.6 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised and 

amended, as set forth below: 

4.6.1 The annual maintenance fee shall be ONE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND, 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS 
($107,799.11), which is comprised of the annual service fees set forth below and in Exhibit 

"K", attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

!Annual Service Fees 
IOuantitv Service/Product If otal Price 

1 SmartCOP Annual Maintenance ~ERO DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS

[...]

THIRTY-THREE CENTS ($104,659.33), which is comprised of the annual service fees 

set forth below and in Exhibit “J”, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

Annual Service Fees 

Quantity Service/Product Total Price 

1 SmartCOP Suite NINETY THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS 

AND TWENTY CENTS ($90,166.20) 
250 ESRI Mobile Licenses FOURTEEN THOUSAND SIXTY-

SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-

FOUR CENTS ($14,067.74) 
2 SmartMTC Mobile Licenses FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS AND THIRTY-NINE 

CENTS ($425.39) 

SECTION 5. Section 18.7 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised and

[...]

Section 4.6 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby revised and 

amended as set forth below: 

“4.6.1 Notwithstanding the foregoing, the annual maintenance fee for the period 

commencing on February 1st, 2022 and expiring on January 31st, 2023, is ONE 

HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($101,611.00), which is comprised of the annual service fees set 

forth below and in Exhibit “I”, attached hereto and by this reference made a part 

hereof: 

Annual Service Fees 

Quantity: Service/Product: Price: 

1 SmartCOP Suite EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE 

HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($87,540.00) 

250  ESRI Mobile Licenses THIRTEEN THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 

AND ZERO CENTS ($13,658.00) 

2 SmartMTC Mobile 

Licenses 

FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($413.00) 

” 

SECTION 5. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners, 

certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized 

Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran